

ARBA No. 53 of 2025

Order Sheet

19/08/2025	Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General appears through video conferencing along with Mr. Rishabh Deo Singh, Counsel for the UOI/Appellant. Heard on I.A. No.1/2025, an application for condonation of delay of 77 days in filing this appeal. Let notice be issued on this application to the Respondent on payment of P.F., as per rules. Post this matter after five weeks for consideration on the said application. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Prashant	