

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 53 of 2025**Union of India **versus** M/s Bal Mukund Sharma**Order Sheet**

28/01/2026	Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, DSG for Union of India/appellant. Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, counsel for the respondent. At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter in the week after next. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
<i>Priyanka</i>	